

**KEC INTERNATIONAL LTD.** 

RPG House 463, Dr. Annie Besant Road Worli, Mumbai 400030, India +91 22 66670200 kecindia@kecrpg.com www.kecrpg.com

April 28, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

Symbol: KEC

**BSE Limited** 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 532714

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Reporting of Initial Disclosure to be made by entities identified as Large Corporates

Pursuant to SEBI Operational Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021 (as amended from time to time), we confirm that KEC International Limited is not a Large Corporate, as per the applicability criteria mentioned in Chapter XII - clause 1.2 of the said Operational Circular as for the financial year 2023-24.

The details required as per Annexure A of the said circular are enclosed.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **KEC International Limited** 

Amit Kumar Gupta
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: Annexure A



**Annexure A** 

## Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate (To be submitted to the Stock Exchange(s) within 30 days from the beginning of the FY)

Sr. No	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the Company	KEC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
2.	CIN	L45200MH2005PLC152061
3.	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31st	350*
	March/ 31st December, as applicable (in Rs. cr)	
4.	Highest Credit Rating during the previous FY along with	AA- (minus); [ICRA LIMITED]
	name of the Credit Rating Agency	
5.	Name of Stock Exchange* in which the fine shall be paid,	BSE Limited
	in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the	
	framework	

<sup>\*</sup>Outstanding long-term borrowings shall mean any outstanding borrowing with original maturity of more than one year and shall exclude external commercial borrowings and inter-corporate borrowings between a parent and subsidiary(ies).

We confirm that <u>we are not a Large Corporate</u> as per the applicability criteria given under the Chapter XII of SEBI Operational circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021, as amended.

Amit Kumar Gupta
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Contact Details: 022 66670200

Rajeev Agarwal Chief Financial Officer

Contact Details: 022 66670200

Date: April 28, 2023

